
3/26/2019

Submitted Date

NA

-$                                      

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

-$                                      

-$                                      

NA

NA

-$                                      

Project Number

Budget Impact:

FundAccount Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2019-0197

Legistar File ID

4/16/2019

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

Addition of City Council Member to serve on the Fayetteville Arts Council

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:

Submitted By

Dede Peters COMMUNICATIONS/MARKETING (055)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



MEETING OF APRIL 16, 2019 

TO: Mayor and City Council 

THRU: Don Marr, Chief of Staff 
Susan Norton, Communications Director 

FROM: Dede Peters, Communications Project Manager and Staff of Arts Council 

DATE: March 26, 2019 

SUBJECT: Addition of City Council Member to Fayetteville Arts Council 

RECOMMENDATION: 
The appointment of a City Council member to the Fayetteville Arts Council will serve to provide 
additional support for the City’s goals in the promotion of the arts in Fayetteville. 

BACKGROUND: 
The Fayetteville Arts Council was created by Resolution 60-07 on April 3, 2007 to promote and 
encourage the appreciation and enhancement of the arts and culture resources of Fayetteville 
by assisting organizations and individuals who provide leadership to the community on arts 
related matters. 

DISCUSSION: 
The Fayetteville Arts Council currently has nine members, all of whom are appointed by the 
City Council.  The proposed amendment would change the composition of the Council to eight 
members appointed by the City Council and one City Council member appointed by the Mayor. 
All nine members would have full voting rights on the Arts Council.

One of the current nine members has indicated she cannot serve out her term due to work 
travel requirements. As such, there will be a vacancy created that can be filled immediately on 
the effective date of the ordinance. Mayor Jordan has stated that Council Member Sarah Marsh 
will be appointed to this position if the ordinance is approved.

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: There 
is no budget or staff impact. 


